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BID PACKAGES / SCOPES OF WORK 
 
CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO FRONT ENDS DIVISION 1 AND 2 

• 00240 – ADD CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE & SEQUENCING 

• 00250 – ADD CONSTRUCTION SITE LOGISITCS PLAN 

• 00260 – ADD BID PACKAGES 
a) 01.A Surveying 
b) 01.B Final Clean 
c) 02.A Earthwork & Site Utilities 
d) 02.D Asphalt  
e) 02.E Landscaping 
f) 02.F Demolition 
g) 03.A Building & Site Concrete  
h) 04.A Masonry   
i) 05.A Structural 
j) 06.A Carpentry  
k) 07.A Waterproofing & Joint Sealants 
l) 07.B Roofing, Wall Panels & Sheet Metal 
m) 7.C Firestopping + Acoustical Sealants 
n) 8.A Doors Frames & Hardware 
o) 8.B Glass & Glazing 
p) 8.C Overhead Doors 
q) 9.A Drywall & Ceilings & Rough Carpentry 
r) 9.B Ceramic Tile 
s) 9.C Flooring 
t) 9.D Resinous Flooring 
u) 9.G Paint 
v) 10.A Specialties 
w) 10.B Toilet Compartments 
x) 10.C Signage 
y) 11.A Food Service 
z) 12.A Window Treatments 
aa) 12.B Casework 
bb) 14.A Elevator 
cc) 15.C Fire Suppression 
dd) 15.B Plumbing 
ee) 15.A HVAC  
ff) 16.A Electrical 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Design/Permitting 167 days Mon 10/5/15 Wed 6/1/16

2 Board Approval of DLR 0 days Mon 10/5/15 Mon 10/5/15

3 100% DD's Addition & Renovations 125 days Mon 10/5/15 Fri 4/1/16

5 100% CD's Summer work 0 days Thu 3/31/16 Thu 3/31/16

4 100% CD's Addition & Renovations 42 days Mon 4/4/16 Wed 6/1/16

6 Budgeting + Bidding 81 days Thu 3/31/16 Mon 7/25/16

7 Addition and Renovations Bidding 37 days Thu 6/2/16 Mon 7/25/16

8 Public Notification & Bidding 20 days Thu 6/2/16 Wed 6/29/16

9 Pre-Bid Meeting 0 days Wed 6/15/16 Wed 6/15/16

10 Bid Day 0 days Wed 6/29/16 Wed 6/29/16

11 Subcontractor Bid Review & GMP Prep8 days Thu 6/30/16 Tue 7/12/16

12 Construction Committee Approval 1 day Wed 7/13/16 Wed 7/13/16

13 GMP Review & Approval by BOE 0 days Mon 7/25/16 Mon 7/25/16

14 Summer work Bidding 28 days Thu 3/31/16 Mon 5/9/16

20 Permitting 90 days Thu 3/31/16 Mon 8/8/16

21 City Coordination Meeting for permitting0 days Fri 4/22/16 Fri 4/22/16

23 Submit for Permit 0 days Wed 6/1/16 Wed 6/1/16

24 Permit Review 40 days Thu 6/2/16 Thu 7/28/16

22 Neighborhood Notification 0 days Mon 8/8/16 Mon 8/8/16

26 Building Permit Issued 0 days Thu 7/28/16 Thu 7/28/16

25 Permit for Summer Work 44 days Thu 3/31/16 Wed 6/1/16

27 Procurement 90 days Tue 7/26/16 Tue 11/29/16

28 Subcontractor Negotiation + Award 5 days Tue 7/26/16 Mon 8/1/16

29 Shop Drawings / Submittals 30 days Tue 8/2/16 Tue 9/13/16

30 Shop Drawings / Submittals Review 10 days Wed 9/14/16 Tue 9/27/16

31 Material Procurement 45 days Wed 9/28/16 Tue 11/29/16

32 Construction 233 days? Thu 9/1/16 Tue 7/25/17

33 Phase 1 198 days Thu 9/1/16 Tue 6/6/17

34 Structural - Addition 92 days Thu 9/1/16 Mon 1/9/17

35 Mobilize 2 days Thu 9/1/16 Fri 9/2/16

36 Erosion / Site Fencing 3 days Tue 9/6/16 Thu 9/8/16

37 Strip Topsoil + Site Demolition 4 days Fri 9/9/16 Wed 9/14/16

38 Relocate Site Utilities 5 days Thu 9/15/16 Wed 9/21/16

39 Rough Grade 5 days Thu 9/22/16 Wed 9/28/16

40 Building Pad 2 days Tue 10/4/16 Wed 10/5/16

41 Building Footings 5 days Thu 10/6/16 Wed 10/12/16

42 Below Grade Plumbing Rough-In 5 days Thu 10/13/16 Wed 10/19/16

43 Below Grade Electrical Rough In 5 days Mon 10/17/16 Fri 10/21/16

45 SOG - Prep + Pour 3 days Mon 10/24/16 Wed 10/26/16

46 Set Structural 10 days Thu 10/27/16 Wed 11/9/16

44 Joist + Deck 10 days Thu 11/10/16 Wed 11/23/16

47 SOD - Prep + Pour 3 days Thu 11/24/16 Mon 11/28/16

48 Exterior Skin System 30 days Tue 11/29/16 Mon 1/9/17

49 Roofing 20 days Tue 11/29/16 Mon 12/26/16

50 Elevations - Addition 64 days Tue 12/27/16Fri 3/24/17

54 Coping Cap 5 days Tue 12/27/16 Mon 1/2/17

51 Windows 25 days Tue 1/10/17 Mon 2/13/17

52 Exterior Entrances 4 days Tue 2/14/17 Fri 2/17/17

53 Joint Sealants 14 days Tue 3/7/17 Fri 3/24/17

55 Building In The Dry 0 days Fri 3/24/17 Fri 3/24/17

56 Finishes - Addition 115 days Tue 11/29/16Mon 5/8/17

57 Lower Level 103 days Tue 11/29/16Thu 4/20/17

58 HVAC Overhead Rough-In 10 days Tue 11/29/16 Mon 12/12/16

59 Electrical Overhead Rough-In 5 days Tue 11/29/16 Mon 12/5/16

60 Plumbing Overhead Rough-In 7 days Tue 11/29/16 Wed 12/7/16

61 Fire Sprinkler Overhead Rough-In10 days Tue 11/29/16 Mon 12/12/16

74 Interior Masonry 20 days Tue 11/29/16 Mon 12/26/16

62 Interior Metal Framing 15 days Tue 12/13/16 Mon 1/2/17

63 Metal Stud In Wall Rough In 10 days Tue 12/20/16 Mon 1/2/17

64 In Wall Inspection 0 days Mon 1/2/17 Mon 1/2/17

65 Hang Drywall 7 days Tue 1/3/17 Wed 1/11/17

66 Drywall Finish 10 days Mon 1/9/17 Fri 1/20/17

85 Elevator Install 25 days Tue 1/10/17 Mon 2/13/17

67 Prime and First Coat of Paint 7 days Wed 1/18/17 Thu 1/26/17

68 Ceiling Grid 8 days Tue 1/24/17 Thu 2/2/17

69 HVAC Trim at Ceiling 15 days Thu 1/26/17 Wed 2/15/17

70 Electrical Trim at Ceiling 15 days Thu 1/26/17 Wed 2/15/17

71 Fire Sprinkler Trim at Ceiling 5 days Tue 2/7/17 Mon 2/13/17

76 Overhead Inspection 1 day Thu 2/16/17 Thu 2/16/17

77 Ceiling Tile 5 days Fri 2/17/17 Thu 2/23/17

72 Casework 10 days Fri 2/24/17 Thu 3/9/17

73 Markerboard/Tackboard 5 days Fri 2/24/17 Thu 3/2/17

75 Tectum Panels 5 days Fri 2/24/17 Thu 3/2/17

78 Epoxy Science/RR 15 days Fri 2/24/17 Thu 3/16/17

81 Flooring 15 days Fri 3/10/17 Thu 3/30/17

80 Plumbing Fixtures 7 days Fri 3/17/17 Mon 3/27/17

79 Toilet Partitions 5 days Tue 3/28/17 Mon 4/3/17

82 Accessories 5 days Tue 4/4/17 Mon 4/10/17

83 Owner Provided Items 5 days Thu 4/6/17 Wed 4/12/17

84 Final Coat Paint 5 days Tue 4/11/17 Mon 4/17/17

86 Doors and Hardware 5 days Tue 4/11/17 Mon 4/17/17
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

87 Interior Glazing 3 days Tue 4/18/17 Thu 4/20/17

88 Upper Level 105 days Tue 12/13/16Mon 5/8/17

89 HVAC Overhead Rough-In 10 days Tue 12/13/16 Mon 12/26/16

90 Electrical Overhead Rough-In 5 days Tue 12/13/16 Mon 12/19/16

91 Plumbing Overhead Rough-In 7 days Tue 12/13/16 Wed 12/21/16

92 Fire Sprinkler Overhead Rough-In10 days Tue 12/13/16 Mon 12/26/16

93 Interior Masonry 20 days Tue 12/27/16 Mon 1/23/17

94 Interior Metal Framing 15 days Tue 1/10/17 Mon 1/30/17

95 Metal Stud In Wall Rough In 10 days Tue 1/17/17 Mon 1/30/17

96 In Wall Inspection 1 day Tue 1/31/17 Tue 1/31/17

97 Hang Drywall 7 days Wed 2/1/17 Thu 2/9/17

98 Drywall Finish 10 days Tue 2/7/17 Mon 2/20/17

99 Prime and First Coat of Paint 7 days Thu 2/16/17 Fri 2/24/17

100 Ceiling Grid 7 days Wed 2/22/17 Thu 3/2/17

101 HVAC Trim at Ceiling 15 days Tue 2/28/17 Mon 3/20/17

102 Electrical Trim at Ceiling 15 days Tue 2/28/17 Mon 3/20/17

103 Fire Sprinkler Trim at Ceiling 5 days Tue 3/14/17 Mon 3/20/17

104 Overhead Inspection 1 day Tue 3/21/17 Tue 3/21/17

105 Ceiling Tile 9 days Wed 3/22/17 Mon 4/3/17

106 Epoxy 5 days Mon 3/27/17 Fri 3/31/17

107 Casework 10 days Tue 3/28/17 Mon 4/10/17

108 Markerboard/Tackboard 5 days Wed 3/29/17 Tue 4/4/17

110 Toilet Partitions 5 days Mon 4/3/17 Fri 4/7/17

109 Plumbing Fixtures 8 days Wed 4/5/17 Fri 4/14/17

111 Flooring 15 days Tue 4/11/17 Mon 5/1/17

115 Doors and Hardware 5 days Wed 4/26/17 Tue 5/2/17

114 Final Coat Paint 5 days Thu 4/27/17 Wed 5/3/17

112 Accessories 5 days Tue 5/2/17 Mon 5/8/17

113 Owner Provided Items 5 days Tue 5/2/17 Mon 5/8/17

116 Interior Glazing 4 days Wed 5/3/17 Mon 5/8/17

117 New Building Allotted Weather Days21 days Tue 5/9/17 Tue 6/6/17

119 Phase 2 87 days? Mon 3/27/17 Tue 7/25/17

120 Media Center / Commons Expansion44 days? Thu 5/25/17 Tue 7/25/17

121 District Move Out Media Center 1 day? Thu 5/25/17 Thu 5/25/17

122 Media Area Demo 15 days Fri 5/26/17 Thu 6/15/17

123 Media area Buildback 28 days Fri 6/16/17 Tue 7/25/17

124 Band, Orchasta, Kitchen Renovation41 days? Thu 5/25/17 Thu 7/20/17

125 District Move out BOK 1 day? Thu 5/25/17 Thu 5/25/17

126 BOK Demo 10 days Fri 5/26/17 Thu 6/8/17

127 BOK Buildout 30 days Fri 6/9/17 Thu 7/20/17

128 5 classroom Renovation 41 days? Thu 5/25/17 Thu 7/20/17

130 District Move out CR's 1 day? Thu 5/25/17 Thu 5/25/17

131 5 classroom Demo 10 days Fri 5/26/17 Thu 6/8/17

129 5 classroom Buildback 30 days Fri 6/9/17 Thu 7/20/17

132 FACS & Culinary Arts Renovation84 days Mon 3/27/17 Thu 7/20/17

138 Layout, Demo Existing Walls/Ceiling10 days Mon 3/27/17 Fri 4/7/17

139 Saw Cut Slab for Underground 

Plumbing

5 days Mon 4/10/17 Fri 4/14/17

146 Roof Curbs for Exhaust Hoods 5 days Mon 4/10/17 Fri 4/14/17

140 Install Underground Plumbing 10 days Mon 4/17/17 Fri 4/28/17

147 Roof over the Curbs 4 days Mon 4/17/17 Thu 4/20/17

141 Pour Concrete Floor over Underground4 days Mon 5/1/17 Thu 5/4/17

142 Stud Framing 6 days Fri 5/5/17 Fri 5/12/17

143 Electrical Rough-In 5 days Mon 5/15/17 Fri 5/19/17

144 Plumbing Rough-In (walls) 4 days Mon 5/15/17 Thu 5/18/17

145 HVAC Rough-In 5 days Mon 5/15/17 Fri 5/19/17

133 Electrical Finishes 4 days Mon 5/22/17 Thu 5/25/17

148 Install Exhaust Hoods 5 days Mon 5/22/17 Fri 5/26/17

150 HVAC Finishes 5 days Mon 5/22/17 Fri 5/26/17

152 Install Walk in Freezer 5 days Mon 5/22/17 Fri 5/26/17

153 Install Walk in Refrigerator 5 days Mon 5/22/17 Fri 5/26/17

154 Hang Drywall 6 days Mon 5/22/17 Mon 5/29/17

157 Install Kitchen Casework 10 days Mon 5/22/17 Fri 6/2/17

137 Ceiling Grid 5 days Mon 5/29/17 Fri 6/2/17

149 Overhead Inspection 1 day Mon 5/29/17 Mon 5/29/17

155 Finish Drywall 8 days Tue 5/30/17 Thu 6/8/17

151 Drop Ceiling Tile 3 days Mon 6/5/17 Wed 6/7/17

158 Install Remaining Kitchen Equipment10 days Mon 6/5/17 Fri 6/16/17

156 Paint - All Coats 5 days Fri 6/9/17 Thu 6/15/17

135 Pre-Punch & Corrections 7 days Mon 6/19/17 Tue 6/27/17

134 Architect Punch & Corrections 7 days Wed 6/28/17 Thu 7/6/17

136 Kitchen Equip Owner's Training 10 days Fri 7/7/17 Thu 7/20/17

159 Closeout + Occupancy 306 days Fri 6/3/16 Tue 8/8/17

161 Phase 1 Punchlist/Inspections/TCO 10 days Wed 6/7/17 Tue 6/20/17

160 Phase 2 Punchlist/Inspections/TCO 10 days Wed 7/26/17 Tue 8/8/17

162 GEHS School Dates 252 days Fri 6/3/16 Wed 5/24/17

164 Last Day of School Occupancy 20161 day Fri 6/3/16 Fri 6/3/16

165 Relocation of Tech classed to new 
building *

11 days Fri 3/10/17 Fri 3/24/17

163 Last Day of School Occupancy 20171 day Wed 5/24/17 Wed 5/24/17
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